PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW MERCIER	06/02/2014
ARI AHOLA	06/02/2014
ADAM ANTHONY	06/02/2014
HAL GUNNER	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOZONE SCIENTIFIC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7751 KINGSPOINTE PARKWAY, SUITE 124	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14303025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-216-3949

Email: kelly@IngenuityLaw.com

Correspondent Name: INGENUITY LAW KELLY G. SWARTZ
Address Line 1: 1900 HICKORY STREET, SUITE B
Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2140893-1511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY G SWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly G Swartz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=assignmentahola#page1.tif source=assignmentahola#page2.tif source=assignmentanthony#page1.tif



This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 30, 2014 from Ari Ahola, individually ("ASSIGNOR"), to Biozone Scientific International, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of subject matter of the patent application accompanying this assignment titled "Electromagnetic Radiation Emitter Identification Apparatus and Associated Methods" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to sue for infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Patent Application, together with (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent Application, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written. ASSIGNOR ____

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commission Expires:

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 30, 2014 from Adam T. Anthony, individually ("ASSIGNOR"), to Biozone Scientific International, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of subject matter of the patent application accompanying this assignment titled "Electromagnetic Radiation Emitter Identification Apparatus and Associated Methods" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to sue for infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Patent Application, together with (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent Application, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

9101808 """

Adam T. Anthony

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OTA (A)

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 30, 2014 from Hal Gunner, individually ("ASSIGNOR"), to Biozone Scientific International, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of subject matter of the patent application accompanying this assignment titled "Electromagnetic Radiation Emitter Identification Apparatus and Associated Methods" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to sue for infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Fen Dollars (\$10:00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Patent Application, together with (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent Application, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR _//__

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 4 day of June 2014 by 44 Gune an individual, who is personally known to me or has produced FIDL as identification. 88 VERILY & TURNESS AND OF TRANSPORTS Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public

STATE OF FLORIDA

identification.

BEVERLY & TUBES

Hotary Poble - State of Florids
My Comm. Expire 0at 20, 2017

Commission # Florids

Backet Record Missell # Washing

Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped

Commission No.: FF 061476

Commission Expires: 10/24/2017

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 30, 2014 from Matthew Mercier, individually ("ASSIGNOR"), to Biozone Scientific International, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of subject matter of the patent application accompanying this assignment titled "Electromagnetic Radiation Emitter Identification Apparatus and Associated Methods" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to sue for infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Patent Application, together with (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent Application, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Matthew Morrior

> PATENT REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 06/12/2014

STATE OF FLORIDA